1st Overall

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 5

Class 7

Class 3A

Best Mixed/

Female Crew

Best Novice
Award

Best HMC
Crew

Best Epynt
'Virgin'

HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd

APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES 2010

No.

No.

54
46
52

No.

12
20
34

No.

16

24

No.

13
31
21

No.

37
33
41

No.

No.

35
59
72

No.

32

No.

77

No.

26

No.

28

Driver
Jason Pritchard

Driver
William John
Chris Mosley
Jamie Hales

Driver

Darren Underwood

Wayne Palmer
Andrew Turner

Driver
Jeremy Straker

Gwyndaf Jenkins

Geraint Mathias

Driver
Bryan Davies
Huw Reed
Philip Turner

Driver

Will Arrowsmith
David Jones
Martin Harries

Driver
Mark Straker

Driver

lan Kenvin
Phill Sanders
Michael Jones

Driver
Rob Davies

Driver
Kelvin Hughes

Driver
Ben Williams

Driver
Pete Rayner

Awards List

Co. Driver
Dai Roberts

Co. Driver

Iwan Griffiths
Vince Mosley
Joe Abernethy

Co. Driver

Sue Underwood
Sara Williams
Dennis Turner

Co. Driver
Helen Thompson
Bob Hemmings
Daniel Thomas

Co. Driver
Alun Lewis

Jonathan Sargeant

Simon Anthony

Co. Driver
Marc Hughes
Glyn Price
Phil Williams

Co. Driver
Neil Harrison

Co. Driver

lan Meakin
Dawn Williams
Robin Moses

Co. Driver
Fiona Scarrett

Co. Driver
Steven Montoto

Co. Driver
Massie Piggott

Co. Driver
Richard Bonner

Make & Model
Impreza

Make & Model
Nova

Davrian

Nova

Make & Model
Nova

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106

Make & Model
Darrian T9
Darrian

Escort MKl

Make & Model
Evo 6

Escort Cosworth
Subaru

Make & Model
Escort

BMW E30

205 Gti

Make & Model
Darrian T90

Make & Model
Escort MKI

205 Gti

205 Gti

Make & Model
Escort MklI

Make & Model
Corsa

Make & Model
EVO 6

Make & Model
Escort Mkl|

Total
00.36.05

Total

0.39.56
0.41.00
0.41.50

Total

00.37.02
00.38.53
00.38.58

Total

00.37.19
00.37.45
00.37.48

Total

00.36.21
00.37.46
00.38.09

Total

00.39.21
00.39.49
00.39.58

Total
00.36.11

Total

00.39.04
00.40.25
00.40.53

Total
00.39.50

Total
00.46.14

Total
00.39.51

Total
00.40.05
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES 2010

Awards List
Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Award 6 Mark Straker Neil Harrison Darrian T90
16 Jeremy Straker Helen Thompson Darrian T9

Total
01.13.30

Results compiled by -
amcrallyresults.co.uk
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd

APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES
Final Results

Car No Driver

5
6
13
12
16
8
31
24
21
18
25
23
20
34
35
2
29
50
37
70
33
32
26
54
41
28
59
55
43
72
19
46
38
40
7
27
53
3
11
52
68
39
66
36
58
63
73
71
81
67
78
77
60
48
62
80

Jason Pritchard
Mark Straker
Bryan Davies

Darren Underwood

Jeremy Straker
Gwyndaf Jenkins
Huw Reed
Geraint Mathias
Philip Turner
Wayne Lloyd
James Tout
Dave Allmark
Wayne Palmer
Andrew Turner
lan Kenvin
Steve Wood
Carwyn Evans
Sam Davies
Will Arrowsmith
James Ball
David Jones
Rob Davies
Ben Williams
William John
Martin Harries
Pete Rayner
Phill Sanders
Gethin Dafis

Simmon Summers

Michael Jones
Graham Davies
Chris Mosley
Mike Jones
Mark Robinson
Roger Hicks
Alan Bowen
Dewi Price
John Indri

lan Evans
Jamie Hales
Kevin Pugh
Lynsey Hansford
Alan Pritchard
Phil Skipp
Gareth Evans
Mark James
Dylan Lewis
Dean Jones
Marcus Mullens
Steve Wilks
Richard Higgs
Kelvin Hughes
John Tatlow
Justin Jones
Stuart Spyer
Mike Hayes

Co. Driver

Dai Roberts

Neil Harrison
Alun Lewis

Sue Underwood
Helen Thompson
Bob Hemmings

Jonathan Sargeant

Daniel Thomas
Simon Anthony
lan Morgan
Dan Holley

Leigh Woodington

Sara Williams
Dennis Turner
lan Meakin
Aled Richards
Dilwyn John
Cliff Jones
Marc Hughes
Tony Fisher
Glyn Price
Fiona Scarrett
Massie Piggott
Iwan Griffiths
Phil Williams
Richard Bonner
Dawn Williams
Arfon Griffiths
Rob Leman
Robin Moses
Gary Powell
Vince Mosley
Delyth Brown
Steve Durbin
Michael Gilbey
Jason Sugden
Kevin Jones
Dave Engwell
Keith Hounslow
Joe Abernethy
Chris Butcher
Rob Hansford
Russell Joseph
Kate Martin
Aled Evans
Rhdian Daniels
Euros Evans
Jamie Vaughan
Tony Derrick
Adam Wilks
Michael Higgs
Steven Montoto
Julie Westwood
Lewis Jenkins
Pete Williams
David Lee

Make & Model
Impreza
Darrian T90
Evo 6

Nova

Darrian T9
Darrian

Escort Cosworth
Escort MklI
Subaru

Escort MKklI
EVO 9

Escort MklI
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106
Escort MKl

Citroen C2-R2 Max

Escort
Nova
Escort

106 Type R
BMW E30
Escort MklI
EVO 6
Nova

205 Giti
Escort MklI
205 Giti
Astra

Sierra

205 Giti
Darrian
Davrian
Toyota Corolla
Astra
Escort MklI
Impreza
Escort
Darrian T90
Corsa

Nova

Astra
Escort MklI
Fiat 131
Astra
Peugeot 206
Puma
Peugeot 205
Escort MklI
VW Polo
Escort MklI
Escort MklI
Corsa
Peugeot 205
Escort MklI
Corsa
Micra

Class
4
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Position Position

Total Overall In Class

00.36.05 1

00.36.11 1
00.36.21 2 1
00.37.02 3 1
00.37.19 4 1
00.37.45 5 2
00.37.46 6 2
00.37.48 7 3
00.38.09 8 3
00.38.12 9 4
00.38.36 10 5
00.38.51 11 6
00.38.53 12 2
00.38.58 13 3
00.39.04 14 1
00.39.09 15 4
00.39.16 16 4
00.39.18 17 5
00.39.21 18 1
00.39.45 19 6
00.39.49 20 2
00.39.50 21 7
00.39.51 22 8
00.39.56 23 1
00.39.58 24 3
00.40.05 25 5
00.40.25 26 2
00.40.28 27 4
00.40.33 28 5
00.40.53 29 3
00.40.53 30 9
00.41.00 31 2
00.41.10 32 7
00.41.17 33 6
00.41.22 34 7
00.41.23 35 10
00.41.34 36 8
00.41.46 37 11
00.41.50 38 8
00.41.50 39 3
00.41.55 40 6
00.42.01 41 7
00.42.14 42 8
00.42.25 43 9
00.42.31 44 9
00.43.32 45 10
00.43.34 46 10
00.43.47 47 4
00.44.16 48 4
00.45.33 49 5
00.45.55 50 6
00.46.14 51 11
00.46.29 52 12
00.46.55 53 9
00.48.15 54 5
00.48.32 55 6
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES
Final Results

Position Position

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
69  Will Johnson Gavin Johnson Micra 1 00.50.04 56 7
56 Malcolm Thorne Richard Barnes Escort Mexico 5 O.T.L.
4 Jay Stanley Paul Williams Escort MKlI 7 Retired
9 Toby Adams Paul Wakely Escort Mkl 7 Retired
10 Theo Bengry Les Forsbrook Ascona 400 4 Retired
14  Dai Davies Steve Pugh Chevette 3 Retired
15 Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Impreza 4 Retired
17 Mark Ellis Andy Ballantyne Impreza 4 Retired
22 Stuart Fossey Paul Brown Escort MKlI 3 Retired
30 Peter Hancock Neil Griffiths Subaru 4 Retired
42  Leighton Smith Mark Powell 205 Gti 3A  Retired
44  Steven Hicks Graham Hicks Corsa 2 Retired
45  Andrew Grange Shaun Price Escort MKklI 3 Retired
47  Brian Jones Ceri Davies Escort 5 Retired
49  Theresa Fossey Gareth Short Astra 3 Retired
51 Rob Mill Gavin Haycock Nova 2 Retired
57  Craig Jones Mike Bartlett Peugeot 205 2 Retired
61 Eurig Howells Alan Jones Sunbeam 2 Retired
64 Adam Myatt Neil Myatt Nova 1 Retired
65 Nick Morris Dave Shaw Escort 4 Retired
74 Chris North Tim James BMW 316i 2 Retired
75 Paul Goodman Darren Price Corsa 2 Retired
76  Mike Pugsley Helen Pugsley Escort Mkl 3A  Retired
79  Anthony Greene Gary Morgan Civic 2 Retired

Results compiled by -
amcrallyresults.co.uk



Car No Stage 1 Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

04.14
03.58
00.00
03.56
03.54
04.38
04.12
04.00
04.16
03.59
03.59
03.59
04.11
00.00
04.00
04.07
04.12
04.22
04.11
04.10
04.02
04.27
04.12
04.14
04.16
04.29
04.25
04.26
04.16
04.03
04.20
04.19
04.19
04.16
04.35
04.15
04.33
04.34
04.29
04.18
04.26
04.28
00.00
00.00
04.31
00.00
08.12
05.06
04.18
04.36
04.43
04.30
04.32
04.30
04.49
04.33

05.44
11.12
00.00
05.08
05.19
05.55
05.31
05.20
05.42
05.22
05.25
05.12
05.36
00.00
05.21
05.28
05.29
05.48
05.37
05.35
05.20
05.43
05.25
05.39
05.55
05.56
05.43
05.31
05.36
05.27
05.41
05.46
05.43
05.38
06.07
05.39
06.00
06.09
06.02
05.52
05.50
05.52
00.00
00.00
06.00
00.00
06.25
08.10
05.41
06.05
06.00
05.57
05.50
05.47
06.24
07.23

04.11
03.48
00.00
03.50
03.52
04.23
04.02
03.56
04.14
03.58
03.58
03.54
04.10
00.00
03.59
04.04
04.02
04.11
04.11
04.06
00.00
04.10
04.05
04.09
04.14
04.22
04.22
04.13
04.51
04.04
04.12
04.20
04.12
04.09
04.28
04.14
04.29
04.34
04.29
04.16
04.43
04.22
00.00
00.00
04.22
00.00
04.39
00.00
04.11
04.29
04.28
04.28
04.17
04.22

O.T.L.

00.00

HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES
Results in Car No. Order

05.38
05.07
00.00
05.08
05.09
05.57
05.19
00.00
05.35
05.24
05.15
05.11
06.11
00.00
05.14
05.21
05.23
06.47
05.36
05.27
00.00
05.27
05.21
05.28
05.42
05.55
05.40
05.33
00.00
05.24
05.35
05.45
05.35
05.31
06.01
05.34
05.57
05.58
05.54
05.50
05.47
05.46
00.00
00.00
05.51
00.00
06.15
00.00
05.34
05.49
05.48
05.55
05.34
05.46
06.26
00.00

04.38
04.14
00.00
04.13
04.17
04.53
04.29
00.00
04.36
04.24
04.26
04.18
04.42
00.00
04.26
00.00
04.31
04.42
04.35
04.32
00.00
04.37
04.28
04.35
04.39
04.53
04.51
04.40
00.00
04.45
04.48
04.43
04.37
04.37
04.55
04.39
04.51
05.01
04.51
04.39
04.45
04.45
00.00
00.00
04.46
00.00
05.12
00.00
04.39
00.00
04.53
04.56
04.43
05.06
00.00
00.00

04.10
03.44
00.00
03.46
03.54
04.20
04.05
00.00
00.00
04.00
03.55
03.54
00.00
00.00
03.59
00.00
04.03
04.18
04.04
04.01
00.00
04.17
04.05
04.06
04.19
04.29
04.14
04.09
00.00
03.58
04.16
04.11
03.55
04.10
04.41
04.08
04.04
04.27
04.25
04.16
00.00
04.23
00.00
00.00
04.25
00.00
04.37
00.00
04.11
00.00
04.24
04.27
04.11
04.15
00.00
00.00

03.15
02.53
00.00
02.55
03.00
03.24
03.09
00.00
00.00
03.04
03.09
03.01
00.00
00.00
03.09
00.00
03.10
03.18
03.14
03.13
00.00
03.23
03.09
03.13
03.21
03.30
03.23
03.21
00.00
03.06
03.22
03.16
03.17
03.18
03.37
03.12
03.27
03.31
03.26
03.21
00.00
03.23
00.00
00.00
03.23
00.00
03.37
00.00
03.17
00.00
03.32
03.28
03.21
03.17
00.00
00.00

04.06
03.58
00.00
03.44
03.50
04.31
03.55
00.00
00.00
08.36
03.51
03.52
00.00
00.00
04.02
00.00
04.18
04.12
04.11
04.00
00.00
03.34
03.58
04.03
04.11
04.23
04.09
04.06
00.00
03.54
04.15
04.14
04.07
04.08
04.31
04.03
04.23
04.22
04.20
04.09
00.00
04.17
00.00
00.00
04.20
00.00
04.28
00.00
04.11
00.00
04.27
04.26
04.13
04.13
00.00
00.00

03.13
02.52
00.00
02.55
02.56
03.21
03.03
00.00
00.00
03.03
03.04
03.00
00.00
00.00
03.09
00.00
03.04
03.15
03.14
03.05
00.00
03.13
03.05
03.09
03.14
03.26
03.18
03.17
00.00
03.05
03.21
03.15
03.13
03.17
03.30
03.37
03.26
03.25
03.21
03.17
00.00
03.17
00.00
00.00
03.22
00.00
03.30
00.00
03.16
00.00
03.35
03.27
03.15
03.12
00.00
00.00

Other
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.30
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

Total
00.39.09
00.41.46

Retired
00.36.05
00.36.11
00.41.22
00.37.45

Retired

Retired
00.41.50
00.37.02
00.36.21

Retired

Retired
00.37.19

Retired
00.38.12
00.40.53
00.38.53
00.38.09

Retired
00.38.51
00.37.48
00.38.36
00.39.51
00.41.23
00.40.05
00.39.16

Retired
00.37.46
00.39.50
00.39.49
00.38.58
00.39.04
00.42.25
00.39.21
00.41.10
00.42.01
00.41.17
00.39.58

Retired
00.40.33

Retired

Retired
00.41.00

Retired
00.46.55

Retired
00.39.18

Retired
00.41.50
00.41.34
00.39.56
00.40.28

O.T.L.

Retired

Position Position

Overall
15
37

34

38

30
12

11

10
22
35
25
16

21
20
13
14
43
18
32
41
33
24

28

31
53
17
39
36

23
27

In Class
4
11
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Car No Stage 1 Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

04.44
04.19
05.03
04.29
04.46
04.28
00.00
04.43
04.35
04.57
04.46
05.19
04.16
04.41
04.28
04.44
00.00
04.27
00.00
04.56
04.50
00.00
05.25
04.52

06.10
05.49
06.40
06.09
06.59
05.49
00.00
06.45
06.16
06.34
05.58
07.09
05.41
06.16
05.57
06.09
00.00
05.49
00.00
06.41
06.38
00.00
07.13
06.21

04.32
04.22
05.05
04.23
08.12
04.15
00.00
05.04
04.31
04.51
04.29
05.14
04.15
04.44
04.22
04.37
00.00
00.00
00.00
04.59
04.47
00.00
05.11
04.50

HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES
Results in Car No. Order

06.05
05.47
06.29
06.01
06.15
09.29
00.00
06.32
06.01
06.28
06.02
07.02
05.34
06.16
05.50
06.03
00.00
00.00
00.00
06.35
06.26
00.00
06.46
06.24

05.01
04.50
05.30
04.57
05.14
04.41
00.00
05.15
05.02
05.26
05.04
05.43
04.46
05.11
04.45
05.03
00.00
00.00
00.00
05.30
06.08
00.00
05.38
05.18

04.38
04.19
05.05
04.30
05.00
04.16
00.00
04.48
04.33
04.55
04.26
05.16
04.12
04.50
04.24
04.42
00.00
00.00
00.00
04.52
04.56
00.00
05.09
04.27

03.34
03.25
03.53
03.32
03.37
03.18
00.00
00.00
03.27
03.48
03.30
04.11
03.18
03.38
03.24
03.39
00.00
00.00
00.00
04.05
03.46
00.00
04.01
03.42

04.22
04.14
04.55
00.00
04.35
04.05
00.00
00.00
04.25
04.47
04.20
05.18
04.11
04.37
04.20
04.33
00.00
00.00
00.00
04.50
04.49
00.00
05.09
04.41

03.25
03.20
03.49
00.00
03.37
03.11
00.00
00.00
03.24
03.47
03.20
04.02
03.22
03.34
03.23
03.34
00.00
00.00
00.00
03.46
03.35
00.00
04.00
03.41

Other
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
01.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.50
00.10
00.00
00.00
00.30
00.00
00.30
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00
00.00

Total
00.42.31
00.40.25
00.46.29

Retired
00.48.15
00.43.32

Retired

Retired
00.42.14
00.45.33
00.41.55
00.50.04
00.39.45
00.43.47
00.40.53
00.43.34

Retired

Retired

Retired
00.46.14
00.45.55

Retired
00.48.32
00.44.16

Position Position

Overall

44
26
52

54
45

42
49
40
56
19
47
29
46

51
50

55
48

In Class
9
2
12

10
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES 2010

Class Results

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
54  |William John lwan Griffiths Nova 1 00.39.56 23 1
46  |Chris Mosley Vince Mosley Davrian 1 00.41.00 31 2
52 |Jamie Hales Joe Abernethy Nova 1 00.41.50 39 3
81 |Marcus Mullens Tony Derrick VW Polo 1 00.44.16 48 4
62 |Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Corsa 1 00.48.15 54 5
80 |Mike Hayes David Lee Micra 1 00.48.32 55 6
69 |Will Johnson Gavin Johnson Micra 1 00.50.04 56 7
64 |Adam Myatt Neil Myatt Nova 1 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
12 |Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Nova 2 00.37.02 3 1
20 |Wayne Palmer Sara Williams Peugeot 106 2 00.38.53 12 2
34  |Andrew Turner Dennis Turner Peugeot 106 2 00.38.58 13 3
2 Steve Wood Aled Richards Citroen C2-R2 Max 2 00.39.09 15 4
50 |Sam Davies CIiff Jones Nova 2 00.39.18 17 5
70 |James Ball Tony Fisher 106 Type R 2 00.39.45 19 6
38 |[Mike Jones Delyth Brown Toyota Corolla 2 00.41.10 32 7
11 |lan Evans Keith Hounslow Corsa 2 00.41.50 38 8
58 |Gareth Evans Aled Evans Peugeot 206 2 00.42.31 44 9
73 |Dylan Lewis Euros Evans Peugeot 205 2 00.43.34 46 10
77 |Kelvin Hughes Steven Montoto Corsa 2 00.46.14 51 11
60 |John Tatlow Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 2 00.46.29 52 12
44  |Steven Hicks Graham Hicks Corsa 2 Retired
51 |Rob Mill Gavin Haycock Nova 2 Retired
57 |Craig Jones Mike Bartlett Peugeot 205 2 Retired
61 |Eurig Howells Alan Jones Sunbeam 2 Retired
74 |Chris North Tim James BMW 316i 2 Retired
75 |Paul Goodman Darren Price Corsa 2 Retired
79 |Anthony Greene Gary Morgan Civic 2 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
16 |Jeremy Straker Helen Thompson Darrian T9 3 00.37.19 4 1
8 Gwyndaf Jenkins Bob Hemmings Darrian 3 00.37.45 5 2
24 |Geraint Mathias Daniel Thomas Escort MKkl 3 00.37.48 7 3
29 |Carwyn Evans Dilwyn John Escort 3 00.39.16 16 4
28  |Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Escort MKkl 3 00.40.05 25 5
68 |Kevin Pugh Chris Butcher Astra 3 00.41.55 40 6
39 |Lynsey Hansford Rob Hansford Escort MKkl 3 00.42.01 41 7
66 |Alan Pritchard Russell Joseph Fiat 131 3 00.42.14 42 8
36  |Phil Skipp Kate Martin Astra 3 00.42.25 43 9
63 |Mark James Rhdian Daniels Puma 3 00.43.32 45 10
14  |Dai Davies Steve Pugh Chevette 3 Retired
22  |Stuart Fossey Paul Brown Escort Mkl 3 Retired
45  |Andrew Grange Shaun Price Escort MKkl 3 Retired
49 |Theresa Fossey Gareth Short Astra 3 Retired

Results compiled by -
amcrallyresults.co.uk




HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES 2010

Class Results

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
5 Jason Pritchard Dai Roberts Impreza 4 00.36.05 1
13 |Bryan Davies Alun Lewis Evo 6 4 00.36.21 2 1
31 |[Huw Reed Jonathan Sargeant  |Escort Cosworth 4 00.37.46 6 2
21 |Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru 4 00.38.09 8 3
18 |Wayne Lloyd lan Morgan Escort MKkl 4 00.38.12 9 4
25 |James Tout Dan Holley EVO 9 4 00.38.36 10 5
23 |Dave Allmark Leigh Woodington  [Escort MKkl 4 00.38.51 11 6
32 |Rob Davies Fiona Scarrett Escort MklI 4 00.39.50 21 7
26  |Ben Williams Massie Piggott EVO 6 4 00.39.51 22 8
19 |Graham Davies Gary Powell Darrian 4 00.40.53 30 9
27 |Alan Bowen Jason Sugden Impreza 4 00.41.23 35 10
3 John Indri Dave Engwell Darrian T90 4 00.41.46 37 11
10 |Theo Bengry Les Forsbrook Ascona 400 4 Retired
15 |Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Impreza 4 Retired
17 |Mark Ellis Andy Ballantyne Impreza 4 Retired
30 |Peter Hancock Neil Griffiths Subaru 4 Retired
65 |Nick Morris Dave Shaw Escort 4 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
37  |Will Arrowsmith Marc Hughes Escort 5 00.39.21 18 1
33 |David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 5 00.39.49 20 2
41 |Martin Harries Phil Williams 205 Gti 5 00.39.58 24 3
55 |Gethin Dafis Arfon Griffiths Astra 5 00.40.28 27 4
43 |Simmon Summers Rob Leman Sierra 5 00.40.33 28 5
40 |Mark Robinson Steve Durbin Astra 5 00.41.17 33 6
7 Roger Hicks Michael Gilbey Escort MKkl 5 00.41.22 34 7
53  |Dewi Price Kevin Jones Escort 5 00.41.34 36 8
48  |Justin Jones Lewis Jenkins Escort MklI 5 00.46.55 53 9
56 |Malcolm Thorne Richard Barnes Escort Mexico 5 O.T.L.
47  |Brian Jones Ceri Davies Escort 5 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
6 Mark Straker Neil Harrison Darrian T90 7 00.36.11 N/A 1
4 |Jay Stanley Paul Williams Escort MKkl 7 Retired
9 Toby Adams Paul Wakely Escort MK 7 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
35 |lan Kenvin lan Meakin Escort Mkl 3A 00.39.04 14 1
59 |Phill Sanders Dawn Williams 205 Gti 3A 00.40.25 26 2
72 |Michael Jones Robin Moses 205 Gti 3A 00.40.53 29 3
71 |Dean Jones Jamie Vaughan Escort MKkl 3A 00.43.47 47 4
67 |Steve Wilks Adam Wilks Escort MKklI 3A 00.45.33 49 5
78 |Richard Higgs Michael Higgs Escort MKkl 3A 00.45.55 50 6
42  |Leighton Smith Mark Powell 205 Gti 3A Retired
76  |Mike Pugsley Helen Pugsley Escort MK 3A Retired
TROPHY RALLY
Position
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Overall
15 |Adrian Spencer Mark Hewitt Impreza 00.14.49 1
75 |Paul Goodman Darren Price Corsa 00.15.55 2
79 |Anthony Greene Gary Morgan Civic 00.15.58 3
56 |Malcolm Thorne Richard Barnes Mexico 00.16.47 4
74 |Chris North Tim James BMW 316i 00.18.13 5
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HEREFORDSHIRE MOTOR CLUB Ltd
APEX MOTOR PARTS WELSH MARCHES MINI EPYNT STAGES 2010
Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. | Stage 1 Car No. | Stage 2 Car No. | Stage 3
6 03.54 5 05.08 3 03.48
5 03.56 13 05.12 5 03.50
3 03.58 6 05.19 6 03.52
13 03.59 9 05.20 13 03.54
12 03.59 22 05.20 9 03.56
11 03.59 16 05.21 12 03.58
16 04.00 11 05.22 11 03.58
9 04.00 24 05.25 16 03.59
22 04.02 12 05.25 8 04.02
31 04.03 31 05.27 18 04.02

Car No. | Stage 4 Car No. | Stage 5 Car No. | Stage 7
3 05.07 5 04.13 3 03.44
5 05.08 3 04.14 5 03.46
6 05.09 6 04.17 6 03.54
13 05.11 13 04.18 13 03.54
16 05.14 11 04.24 12 03.55
12 05.15 16 04.26 34 03.55
8 05.19 12 04.26 31 03.58
24 05.21 24 04.28 16 03.59
17 05.21 8 04.29 11 04.00
18 05.23 18 04.31 21 04.01

Car No. | Stage 8 Car No. | Stage 9 Car No. | Stage 10
3 02.53 23 03.34 3 02.52
5 02.55 5 03.44 5 02.55
6 03.00 6 03.50 6 02.56
13 03.01 12 03.51 13 03.00
11 03.04 13 03.52 8 03.03
31 03.06 31 03.54 11 03.03
12 03.09 8 03.55 12 03.04
16 03.09 3 03.58 18 03.04
8 03.09 24 03.58 31 03.05
24 03.09 21 04.00 24 03.05
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